BILL

No. 3 of 1936 (Second Session).

An Act to amend The Male Minimum Wage Act.

, 1936.) (Assented to

 \mathbf{H}^{IS} MAJESTY, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Assembly of the Province of Alberta, enacts as follows:

1. This Act may be cited as "The Male Minimum Wage Act Amendment Act, 1936."

2. The Male Minimum Wage Act, being chapter 76 of the Statutes of Alberta, 1936, is hereby amended as to section 2 thereof by striking out paragraph (a) thereof and by substituting therefor the following:
"(a) 'Board' means the Board of Industrial Relations constituted under the provisions of The Hours of Work Act,".

3. The said Act is further amended as to section 4 there-of by striking out the same.

4. The said Act is further amended as to section 22 thereof by striking out the same and by substituting therefor the following: "22. This Act shall come into force on the first day of September, 1936."

5. This Act shall come into force on the day upon which it is assented to.

No. 3.

-

-

SECOND SESSION

EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

1 EDWARD VIII

1936

BILL

An Act to amend The Male Minimum Wage Act.

Received and read the

First time

Second time

Third time

Hon. Mr. Manning.

EDMONTON: A. Shnitka, King's Printer 1936